THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3089CSD+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AVAILABLE
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
Functional Diagrams
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Functional Diagrams continued at end of data sheet.

Selection Table
*Pin-compatible with 75180, with additional features implemented using pins 1, 6, 8, and 13.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information
PART
MAX3080CSD
MAX3080CPD
MAX3080ESD -40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
14 SO
14 Plastic DIP
14 SO
MAX3080EPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
Part
Half/Full
Duplex
Data
Rate
(Mbps)
Slew
Rate
Limited
Low-
Power
Shutdown
Receiver/
Driver
Enable
Quiescent
Current
(µA)
Transceivers
On
Bus
Pin
Count
Industry-
Standard
Pinout
MAX3080 Full 0.115 Yes Yes Yes 375 256 14 75180
MAX3081 Full 0.115 Yes No No 375 256 8 75179
MAX3082 Half 0.115 Yes Yes Yes 375 256 8 75176
MAX3083 Full 0.5 Yes Yes Yes 375 256 14 75180
MAX3084 Full 0.5 Yes No No 375 256 8 75179
MAX3085 Half 0.5 Yes Yes Yes 375 256 8 75176
MAX3086 Full 10 No Yes Yes 375 256 14 75180
MAX3087 Full 10 No No No 375 256 8 75179
MAX3088 Half 10 No Yes Yes 375 256 8 75176
MAX3089 Selectable Selectable Selectable Yes Yes 375 256 14 75180*
MAX3080–MAX3089
Fail-Safe, High-Speed (10Mbps),
Slew-Rate-Limited RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS

8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3085CPA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3085ESA
Ordering Information (continued)
14 SO0°C to +70°CMAX3086CSD
14 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX3089EPD
14 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3089ESD
14 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3089CPD
14 SO0°C to +70°CMAX3089CSD
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX3088EPA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3088ESA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3088CPA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX3088CSA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX3087EPA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3087ESA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3087CPA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX3087CSA
14 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX3086EPD
14 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3086ESD
14 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3086CPD
PIN-PACKAGETEMP RANGEPART
Package Information
For the latest package outline information, go to